

## Special City Council Meeting Agenda

July 30, 2024 6:00 PM Special Meeting

CALL TO ORDER PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE ROLL CALL - City Council and Staff

PUBLIC COMMENTS & GUESTS: Public Comment Policy

#### **BUSINESS ITEMS:**

1. Resolution 2024-4 Authorizing the 400 block of Broadway to be closed and Authorizing the consumption of alcoholic liquor on public streets Saturday August 3 2024 for the Life Celebration of Jake Kearney.

ADJOURNMENT

The City Council has requested to hold a Special City Council Meeting on July 30, 2024, at 6:00 PM for the above agenda.

**Dennis Tichenor** 

Brett Dallman

Kevin Loy

Jason Heinen

Jennifer Ingraham

Jeanette Shipley



# <u>City of</u> VALLEY FALLS

Incorporated May 17, 1869

## PUBLIC COMMENT POLICY

This is a business meeting of the governing body for the City of Valley Falls. We strive to run a smooth and efficient meeting.

Public Comment is limited to 3 minutes per person. Speakers shall state their name and address. This is intended for citizens to express their views. City Council Members will not engage in dialogue with the speaker. Belligerent, rude, and offensive speakers will be stopped immediately. Citizen should reach out to City Council Members to have personal discussion of their concerns outside of City Council Meetings.

Any comment for agenda items shall be taken only during the specific agenda item. All questions posed during public forum should be answered within the specific agenda item by any City Council Member or followed up as needed by staff in a timely manner during regular business hours following the meeting.

Citizens desiring to comment on matters of a general nature, not specific to an agenda item, shall sign up in advance of the meeting & shall provide name and address, and the purpose or nature of the request. This request should be received by the City Administrator before Friday at noon preceding the meeting. No action or formal comment will be taken on such request at the council meeting. Staff will follow up in a timely manner during regular business hours following the meeting.



### **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-\_**

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOLIC LIQUOR ON PUBLIC STREETS ON SATURDAY AUGUST 3, 2024 FOR THE BRICK STREET BOURBON LIFE CELEBRATION OF JAKE KEARNEY.

WHEREAS, the City Council has approved as the Brick Street Bourbon Life Celebration of Jake Kearney on Saturday August 3, 2024.

WHEREAS, the City Council has approved the 400 block of Broadway to be closed to vehicular traffic. Such street closure shall be approved from 5:00 p.m. to 11 :00 p.m. with the consumption of alcoholic liquor allowed thereon from 5:00 p.m. to 11 :00 p.m. on Saturday, August 3.

WHEREAS, the consumption of alcoholic liquor at the 2024 Life Celebration Event will be authorized by one of the options set forth in both Section Chapter 3, Article 7 of the Code of the City of Valley Falls and K.S.A. 41-719(a)(2), and any temporary permit or temporary extension of licensed premises required has been applied for and will be issued by the State of Kansas upon the presentation of this Resolution, or any caterer's notification will be made as required by law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council, pursuant to Chapter 3, Article 7 of the Code of the City of Valley Falls, and in consideration of the factors set forth in Chapter 3, Article 7 of the Code of the City of Valley Falls, grants its approval for the consumption of alcoholic liquor on the city streets, sidewalks and public right of ways which are located within the designated event area of Life Celebration Event to occur from 5:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m. on Saturday, August 3 as set forth above.

ADOPTED by the governing body of the City of Valley Falls, Kansas, this 30th day of July, 2024.

CITY OF VALLEY FALLS, KANSAS

Jeanette Shipley, Mayor

ATTEST:

Destiny Schrick, City Clerk